The BE1-46N Negative Sequence Overcurrent Relay is microprocessor
based to provide a new standard in versatility and control in protecting
machines against phase unbalance.
FEATURES
• Unaffected by frequency variations of ±1 0%.
BE1-46N
NEGATIVE SEQUENCE
OVERCURRENT RELAY

TYPE RANGE
SAMPLE STYLE NUMBER ILLUSTRATED
HOW TO ORDER:
Designate the model number followed by the complete
Style Number.
I BE1-46N I Style Number ODD-ODD -00000
Complete the Style Number by selecting one feature from
each column of the Style Number Identification Chart and
entering its designation letter or number into the appropriate
square. (Two squares are used to indicate time delay
characteristics.) All squares must be completed.
STANDARD ACCESSORIES:
The following accessories are available for the BE1-46N,
Negative Sequence Overcurrent Relay.
Test Plug
To allow testing of the relay without removing system
wiring, order two test plugs, Basler Electric part number
10095.
Extender Board
The extender board permits troubleshooting of the printed
circuit boards outside of the relay cradle. Order Basler
Electric part number 9 1655 00 100.
7 www .
El
ec
tric
alP
ar
tM
an
ua
ls
. c
om
BE1-46N
STYLE NUMBER IDENTIFICATION CHART
BE1-46N
l..-.-BE1 _-46_N ---JI @] D D - 0 [!] D - D D D D D
SENSING INPUT
TYPE
G) T hree-phase
Negative
Sequence
Current
SENSING INPUT
RANGE
1) 3 to 5Amps
Nominal, 60 Hz.
2) 3 to 5 Amps
Nominal, 50 Hz.
3) 0.6 to 1 Amp,
60Hz.
4) 0.6 to 1 Amp,
50 Hz.
OUTPUT
E) Alarm and
Trip Outputs-NO
F) Alarm Output-
Normally Open,
Trip Output-NC
G) Alarm and Trip
Outputs-NC
H) Alarm Output-NC,
Trip Output-NO
TIMING
B8) I,'T
NOTES:
POWER
SUPPLY
0) 48 Vdc
P) 125 Vdc or
100/120 Vac
R) 24 Vdc